SOLICITOR FLEISHMAN
ENGINEER WATKINS
CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL MCBRIEN

CHAIRMAN: P. STRIEFSKY
J. GLASSER
D. SHARP
M. SWEENEY
B. COTTON

ALTERNATES: J. SHIELDS

F. FERRERI

H. DILL

A regular meeting of the City of Somers Point Planning Board will be held May 19, 2021 by remote access only by video and audio means. The meeting will begin at 7:00 p.m.

At the time of the meeting, anyone from the public wishing to attend may do so remotely by accessing the video and audio of the meeting on the internet at https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89220332421 on a supportable desktop computer, laptop computer, tablet or other supportable device. You may be required to download the "Zoom" meeting application at or prior to the time of the meeting. Anyone from the public may also attend the meeting by accessing only the audio of the meeting by telephone by calling 1-301-715-8592 and entering meeting ID. 892 2033 2421. Addition al local call in numbers can be found at https://us02web.zoom.us/u/km4muCBXv.

The agenda of the meeting, and copies of any application before the Board, and any maps and documents relating to any application before the Board, may be found on the internet at http://www.somerspointgov.org/mainpages/planning board.asp under the "Planning Board Meeting Dates and Board Documents" section. The agenda will additionally be posted as required by law. Copies of any application before the Board, and any maps and documents relating to any application before the Board, may also be inspected by the public on weekdays (except holidays) during regular business hours at City Hall, 1 W. New Jersey Avenue, Somers Point, NJ.

For additional information, you may contact Jayne Meischker, Board Secretary, at the City of Somers Point Planning and Zoning Office, at (609) 927-9088 x 142, or by email at imeischker@spgov.org.

PLANNING BOARD AGENDA MAY 19, 2021 REMOTELY REGULAR MEETING 7:00 PM

- 1. Flag Salute
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of minutes from February meeting
- 5. Applications: None
- 6. Board to discuss City of Somers Point Resolution No. 90 of 2021 requesting that the Planning Board offer a proposal to consolidate and simplify area and bulk requirements of all zoning districts
- 7. Public session
- 8. Other business

Jayne Weischker
Jayne Meischker, Board Secretary